

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: SC01-73

Lower Tribunal No. 19991121(15B)

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Petitioner,

v.

ALBERT A. RAPOPORT,

Respondent

RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF

Law Offices of Ainslee R. Ferdie
Attorney for Respondent
717 Ponce deLeon Boulevard, Suite 215
Coral Gables, Fl. 33134
Tel: (305) 445-3557

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Statement of Facts and Case	1
Summary of Argument	2
Point I	3
IT IS NOT THE UNLICENCED PRACTICE OF LAW FOR ANY ATTORNEY ADMITTED IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA TO ACT FOR PARTIES IN A FEDERAL SECURITIES ARBITRATION MATTER WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA	
Point II	3
THE FEDERAL ARBITRATION ACT PREEMPTS STATE LAW AND PERMITS REPRESENTATIONS BY ATTORNEYS NOT LICENSED IN FLORIDA	
Point III	7
DUE PROCESS IS NOT SERVED BY EXPARTE DETERMINATION AS A “SUMMARY JUDGMENT” AND TO DENY CONTINUANCE WHEN MEDICAL REASONS SHOW REASONABLE BASIS, THE DENIAL IS CONTRARY TO ACCEPTED PROFESSIONALISM AND DUE PROCESS	
Conclusion	9
Certificate of Mailing	10
Certificate of Compliance	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>Bechtold v. Griffens,</u> 592 So.2d 377 (Fla. App. 4 DCA 1992)	7
<u>Greene v. Seigle,</u> 745 So. 2d 411 (Fla. App. 4 DCA 1999)	7
<u>Kozich v. Hartford Ins. Co.</u> 609 So. 2d 147 (Fla. App. 4 DCA 1992)	7
<u>Mondstern v. Duval Fed.,</u> 500 So.2d 580 (Fla. App. 4 DCA 1987)	7
<u>Perry v. Thomas</u> S.Ct. 2520; 482 U.S. 483, 96 Led 2d 426 (1987)	5
<u>Sperry v. State of Florida ex rel, Florida Bar</u> 373 U.S. 379, 83 S.Ct. 1322 (1963)	4
<u>The Florida Bar re Advisory Opinion,</u> 696 So.2d 1178 (Fla. 1997)	3
<u>Wagner v. Vigor Island,</u> 443 So.2d 489 (Fla. App. 5 DCA 1984)	7

OTHER AUTHORITY

Rules of Civil Procedure 1.510(c)	7
